National World_{plc}

VCP UPDATE AND PUBLICATION OF ANNUAL REPORT NATIONAL WORLD PLC

Released 07:00:13 08 April 2025

RNS Number : 0804E National World PLC 08 April 2025

National World plc

("National World," or the "Company")

VCP Update and Publication of Annual Report

National World (LSE: NWOR) announces that the Value Creation Plan ("VCP") award granted to Mr David Montgomery on 17 April 2019 is fully vested. The Exercise Period stipulated by the VCP rules ends on the second anniversary of the Testing Date. The Testing Date was 17th April 2023 (being the dealing day after 14th April which was the 20th dealing day of the Testing Period). Accordingly, absent an extension, Mr Montgomery would be required to exercise his rights in respect of the award to acquire 4,432,177 shares under the VCP by 17 April 2025.

The Remuneration Committee has discretionary power under the VCP rules to extend the exercise period in certain circumstances. Given the delays to the sanctioning of the scheme of arrangement and the announcement made by the Company on 28 March 2025, the Remuneration Committee have exercised their discretionary powers to grant a 90 day extension to the Exercise Period on the grounds that it is fair and reasonable to do so.

Additionally National World announces that the Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 28 December 2024 is available on the Company's

website: https://corporate.nationalworld.com/investors/reports-presentations-and-publications/, it has also been submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at: https://www.fca.org.uk/markets/primary-markets/regulatory-disclosures/national-storage-mechanism

- Ends -

Enquiries:

National World plc
Douglas Easton, Company Secretary
c/o Montfort Communications

Montfort Communications

Neil Craven Nick Miles +44 (0)78 7647 5419 +44 (0)77 3970 1634

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how
you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an
anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how
RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy
Policy.

END

ACSUWVVRVOUSRRR